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Bob Seeger

(614) 354-5184
robert.seeger@equitable.com

OH, KY, WV, DC, MD & VA
Internal partner:
Spencer Currier
(201) 743-2265

spencer.currier@equitable.com

Equitable Sales Desk (888) 517-9900

David Veale I Divisional Vice President I (617) 817-2029 

Patrick Carr I Divisional Sales Desk Manager I (201) 743-2183

Brian Hennelly

(610) 500-3448
brian.hennelly@equitable.com

S. NJ, PA &DE
Internal partner:
Johnny Becker
(201)743-2223
johnny.becker@equitable.com

Brian Hoff

(404) 931-1530
brian.hoff@equitable.com

VA, NC, TN

Mark Pressler

(917) 423-5133
mark.pressler@equitable.com

N.NJ & NYC 

Jim Hale

(610) 585-6533
james.hale@equitable.com

SC, GA, AL, N.FL
Internal partner:
Joel Scerbo
(201)743-2195
Joel.Scerbo@equitable.com

Kevin McTiernan

(914) 573-1439
kevin.mctiernan@equitable.com

FL & PR
Internal partner:
Katelynn Lopez
(201)743-2178
katelynn.lopez@equitable.com

Paul Golden

(303) 621-5644
paul.golden@equitable.com

SW. CT, NY(upstate,L.I)
Internal partner:
Jared Appel
(201)743-2262
jared.appel@equitable.com
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Tom McNamara

(315) 542-9260
thomas.mcnamara@equitable.com

RI, MA, NH, VT, ME, NE,CT
E. UpstateNY

Internalpartner:
Kaison King
(704) 341-6476

Kaison.king@equitable.com

Internalpartner:
Mike Fletcher
(704) 341-6722

mike.fletcher@equitable.com

Internalpartner:
Mike Fletcher
(704) 341-6722

mike.fletcher@equitable.com
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Kirk Leitch

(651) 231-0720
kirk.leitch@equitable.com

N.TX, AR, OK,NM
Internal partner: 
Cole Seccafico

(201)743-2122 
cole.seccafico@equitable.com

HI

Equitable Sales Desk (888)517-9900
Amanda Montes I Divisional Vice President I (407) 744-3448  
RJ Carney I Divisional Sales Desk Manager I (201) 743-2140

Primerica West Division

Dominique Poulis

(310) 259-9730
dominique.poulis@equitable.com

S.CA & AZ
Internal partner: 

Hannah Howell
(201) 743-2151

hannah.howell@equitable.com

Jason Alicea

(913) 961-0521
jason.alicea@equitable.com

IA, NE, MO, KS,S.IL

Greg Kruse

(815) 351-4083
greg.kruse@equitable.com

MI, IN, N.IL

Internal partner:
Josh Bennett
(201)743-2179
josh.bennett@equitable.com

Mario Farmakis

(862) 763-1486
mario.farmakis@equitable.com

S.TX,    LA,  MS,
Internal partner: 
Greg Siegel
(201) 743-2239 
greg.siegel@equitable.com

Matt Soderman

(973) 809-4890
matthew.soderman@equitable.com

MT, WY, ID, NV, UT,CO, 
NM Internal partner: 
Dakota Messer
(201)743-2197
dakota.messer@equitable.com

Steve Noonan

(206) 948-2543
steve.noonan@equitable.com

WA, HI, N. CA, Alaska , and OR 
Internal partner:
Joseph Guidarelli
(201) 743-2152
joseph.guidarelli@equitable.com
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Internal partner:
Rachel Zacchea
(201)743-22274
rachel.zacchea@equitable.com

MN, WI, ND, SD, NE,IA

Internal partner:

Rachel Zacchea
(201)743-22274
rachel.zacchea@equitable.com

Tim Burton

(612) 409-5089
timothy.burton@equitable.com
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Variable annuities are issued by Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company (Equitable Financial) and co-distributed by  
affiliates Equitable Distributors, LLC and Equitable Advisors, LLC (member FINRA, SIPC) (Equitable Financial Advisors in MI &  

TN). Equitable Financial, EquitableAdvisors and Equitable Distributors do not provide tax or legal advice.

Equitable is the brand name of the retirement and protection subsidiaries of Equitable Holdings, Inc., including Equitable  
Financial Life Insurance Company (NY, NY); Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America, an AZ stock company with  

main administrative headquarters in Jersey City, NJ; and Equitable Distributors, LLC. Equitable Advisors is the brand name of  
Equitable Advisors, LLC (member FINRA, SIPC) (Equitable Financial Advisors in MI& TN).
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equitable.com/Primerica
Sales Desk: (888) 517-9900
Service: (800) 789-7771

Mark Pressler
(917) 423-5133

mark.pressler@equitable.com

Dominique Poulis
(310) 259-9730

Dominique.Poulis@equitable.com

Holly Hughes
(201) 838-1885

Holly.hughes2@equitable.com

Trevor Ferguson | (201) 743-2070 | Trevor.ferguson@equitable.com

• Dominique Poulis
• Kirk Leitch
• Matt Soderman
• Steve Noonan

Josh Bennet | (201) 743-2179 | Josh.Bennet@equitable.com

Andy Warcola | (704) 341-6875 | Andrew.Warcola@equitable.com

• Greg Kruse
• James Hale
• Jason Alicea
• Kevin McTiernan
• Mario Farmakis

• Brian Hennelly
• Brian Hoff
• Bob Seeger
• Mark Pressler
• Paul Golden
• Tom McNamara
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